being executed at 1908 E Wishart Street. Twenty-four (24) capsules of Heroin and 

$79.00 in U.S. currency were seized from the Wishart Street location. On June 28, 

2017, the above noted observations, led to search warrant 20351 also being 

executed at 2863 N 4th Street. Two hundred fifty-one (251) packets of cocaine, 699 

grams of marijuana, $18,999 in United States Currency and a .45 caliber handgun 

were recovered in the 4th Street property. B-201-203 Herman Rosario was not at 

either location during the searches and was not arrested.